Armstrong Steam and Condensate Group, 816 Maple St., P.O. Box 408, Three Rivers, MI 49093 – USA  Phone: (269) 273-1415 Fax: (269) 278-6555
B and BI Series Float & Thermostatic Steam Trap
Cast Iron for Horizontal Installation, With Thermostatic Air Vent
For Pressures From Vacuum to 30 psig (2 bar)...Capacities to 8,900 lb/hr (4,037 kg/hr)
H
N
M

air vent.
For a fully detailed certified drawing, refer to CD #1167.
How to Order
All dimensions and weights are approximate. Use certified print for exact dimensions. Design and materials are subject to change without notice.
Trap Series
in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
1/2, 3/4 15, 20 1 25 1-1/4 32 1-1/2 40 2 50 1/2, 3/4, 1 15, 20, 25
“B” (Height) 4-7/8 124 5-1/2 140 5-1/2 140 7-7/16 189 9-5/8 244 5-5/8 143
“C” (Face to Face) 3-7/8 98 4-7/8 124 4-5/8 117 5-3/4 146 7-5/8 194 5 127
“D” (Bottom to C) 7/8 22.2 1 25.4 1-7/32 31.0 1-7/16 36.5 1-11/16 42.9 2-11/16 68
“H” (Width) 5-3/8 137 6 152 7-3/4 197 8-7/16 214 11-5/8 295 6-5/8 168
“K” (Connection Offset) 1/8 3.2 3/8 9.5 — — — — — — — —
“M” (C to C) 2-3/4 69.8 3 76.2 3 76.2 4-3/16 106 6 152 — —
“N” (Top to C) 2-9/16 65.1 3 76.2 3-3/8 85.7 3-3/4 95.2 5 127 3-9/32 83
Weight lb (kg) 40 (18.1) 9-3/4 (4.4)
NOTE: Cast iron traps should not be used in systems where excessive hydraulic or thermal shock are present.
B and BI Series Traps
B Model BI Model
Pipe Connections
6 (2.7) 8-1/2 (3.9) 11 (5.0) 19 (8.6)
L
L
H
NC
D
B
Model BI TrapsModel B Traps
L
L
Pressure Model Connection
Size
15 B 2
15
30
B = Standard Connection
BI = In-line Connection
Option
VB
VB = Vacuum Breaker
ST-51
2 = 1/2"
3 = 3/4"
4 = 1"
5 = 1-1/4"
6 = 1-1/2"
8 = 2"
2 = 1/2"
3 = 3/4"
4 = 1"
St
ea